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Alhambra Firefighter's PAC
Mr, Dong Shonkwiler

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No. 10/132: Alhambra Firefighter’s PAC, Doug Shonkwiler

[Dear Respondent:

The Fair Political Pr‘ic:[iccs Commussion (the “FPPC™) enforces the provisions of the
Political Retorm Act (the "Act ) tound 1 Government Code section 831004, et seq. This letter
is In respouse to a referral from the Sceeretary of the State that alleged that vou have failed to file
vour semi-annual statements.

The FPPC has completed its investigation of the fucts in this case. Specifically, the FPPC

tound that vou have fled to tile a semi-annnal statement for the January |, 2009, through Jine
30, 2000, peniod, due July 31, 2009 in violation ot Section 84200 of the Act.

he Act provides that fariure to tife a senu-ammu! statement by the deadline s prohibited.
‘apu.lm,uli_\- the Act provides that committees must file semi-annnal statements no fater than July
31 for the pened ending June 30, and no later than Junuary 31 for the period ending Deceniber

-
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Your actions vislated the Act because vou fuiled to Ble a semi-annual statement for the

January B 2009 hrough June 20, 2009 perted, due Juiy 3] 2009,

e

T otfa wos Iy T
PATIR GUTRRT HEOTVUS AR O WO WUrning, it

ST Guid

O SUHTSIOOTO SO0 Gn o

Gitrld r g oare ty the (e




Letter tg Respondent
April 15, 2010
Page 2

A warmning letter is an FPPC case resofution without administrative prosecotion or fine.

However, t
cause hearing or hearing before an Adminstrative Law Judge or the Fair Polinical Practices

he warning letter resolution Lém-:s not provide you with the opportunity for a probable

Commesston. H you wish to avail voursel! of these proceedings by requesting that your case
proceed with presecution rather than a warning, please notify us within ten (10} duys from the
date of this fetter. Upon this potification, the FPPC will reseind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. 1f we do not receive such gotification, this warning
tetter will be posted on the FPPC’s website ten (! {)} days from the date of this letter.

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have

regarding this letter.

Sineerely,

REDACTED

e e
- Gary Winuk
Division Chiet
Enforcement Division



